Selene Armstrong	NTACT AT FILER [optional] (205) 226-1402 IENT TO: (Name and Address)					
600 NORTH	POWER COMPANY 18TH STREET AM, AL 35203		20121206000 Shelby Cnty 12/06/2012	Judge of	\$38.65 Probate, AL PM FILED/CERT	
<u></u>			THE ABOVE S	SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE US	E ONLY
. DEBTOR'S EXACT FUI	LL LEGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> debtor name (1a	or 1b) - do not abbrevia				
16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NA HARRIS	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME DAVID		MIDDLE NAME E	
c. MAILING ADDRESS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
20 OAKDALE DR		MONTEVA	LLO	AL	35115	
d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	1f. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	NONE
·	S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one de	ebtor name (2a or 2b)	- do not abbreviate or comb	ine names		
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM	ME					
P 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME	
HARRIS			VICKI			
c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
20 OAKDALE DR		MONTEVALLO 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		AL 20 ORG	35115 ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
I. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR		121. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		- g. 0110		
	NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR	S/P) - insert only <u>one</u>	secured party name (3a or 3	3b)		
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM ALARAMA POY						
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	MIDDLE NAME	
6. MAILING ADDRESS 600 NORTH 18TH STREET		BIRMINGHAM		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
ZOO NICODITE LOTTE (DIVININGE	IAWI	JAL .	35203	

CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR

BAILEE/BAILOR

7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s)
[ADDITIONAL FEE] [optional]

NON-UCC FILING

All Debtors Debtor 1 Debtor 2

AG. LIEN

SELLER/BUYER

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL [7] ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum

\$5100.00

NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a c	or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING S	TATEMENT				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
HARRIS	DAVID	E				
MICCELL ANEQUIC.						
). MISCELLANEOUS:						
			201212060	00467620 2/3 \$38	65 te, AL	
			Shelby Cr	ity Judge of Proba 12 03:36:35 PM FIL	ED/CERT	
			12/00/20	12 03.00.00 111 122		
			TUE ABOVE SDA	CE 18 EOD EII ING OEE	ICE LISE ONLY	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				CE IS FOR FILING OFF	ICE USE ONLY	
1. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXAC 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	CT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only on	e name (11a or 11b) - do not abbreviate	or combine names	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
TIA. ORGANIZATIONS NAME						
R 145 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FIRST NAME	Тмир	MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX		
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	I WILL	DEE INAINE	SUFFIX	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OUTD (OT 4	TE IDOCTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
1c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STA	TE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
		444 # 15105105105105	1 - 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ODOANIJATIONAL ID # if		
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INI ORGANIZ		11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZ	ATION 11g.	ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if	any	
DEBTOR	_				NC	
2. ADDITIONAL SECURED P	ARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/F	P'S NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name (12	a or 12b)			
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
R					_	
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MID	MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX		
2c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STA	TE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
3. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers		ed 16. Additional collateral description	on:			
collateral, or is filed as a fixture t	filing.					
4. Description of real estate:						
the real property described	in the attached deed					
5. Name and address of a RECORD OV	VNER of above-described real estate					
(if Debtor does not have a record inter	rest):					
•		17 Check only if applicable and a	heak anks and have			
		17. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and o	•			
				to property held in trust or	Decedent's Esta	
		18. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and o	•			
		Debtor is a TRANSMITTING U				
		Filed in connection with a Mar	nufactured-Home Transa	action — effective 30 years		
		Filed in connection with a Pub	lic-Finance Transaction	— effective 30 years		

97.60

This Instrument Was Prepared: By:

1,78A

SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

Prank K. Bynum, Esquire #17 Office Park Circle Birmingham, Alabama 35223

David E. Harris
20 Oakdale Drive
Montevallo, AL 35115

BTRTE OF ALABAMA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

COUNTY OF BHELBY

That in consideration of FORTY NINE THOUSAND NINE HINDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$49,900.00) to the undersigned grantor in hand paid by the Grantees herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ROCER DARZ NACESCON and wife, KAMELYM S. ANDERSON, (herein referred to as Grantors) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto DAVID E. MARKES AND VICKI R. HANKIS (herein referred to as Grantees) as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, the following described real estate, situated in the State of Alabama, County of Shelby, to-wit:

Lot 20, according to Oakdule Estates as recorded in Map Book 5, Page 98, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabams.

Subject to existing easements, restrictions, set back lines, rights of ways, limitations, if any, of record.

\$49,907.00 of the purchase price recited above was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

With right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving Grantee and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

And we do for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators coverant with said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, that we are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that we have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that we will end my heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to the said Grantees, their heirs, and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITHERS WITHERS, We have hereunto set our hands and seal, this 26th day, gr. June, 1991.

SI WILLIAM WH 3: 20

BTATE ORUM AGAMA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

Roger Date Anderson

Kathlyn B. Anderson

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that ROSER DARK AMERICAN and wife, ENCENCED B. ANDERSON whose names are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the 26th day of June, 1991.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11/20/92 Tharrisl 20121206000467620 3/3 \$38.65 20121206000467620 of Probate, AL Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/06/2012 03:36:35 PM FILED/CERT

JB